Below is a comparative presentation of the aforementioned Article 5 in its current text and the proposed version, noting 

that the text proposed for insertion is displayed in bold, underlined font. 

CURRENT TEXT AMENDED TEXT  

Article 5 (current version) Article 5 (changes displayed in bold) 

The share capital is 53,811,095.00 (fifty-three million, 

eight hundred and eleven thousand, and ninety-five 

point zero zero) Euro, represented by 53,811,095 

(fifty-three million, eight hundred and eleven thousand, 

and ninety-five) ordinary shares of a nominal value of 

1 (one) Euro each. 

(Unchanged) 

“The Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting of 17 April 

2025 resolved to grant the Board of Directors, 

(Unchanged) 

pursuant to Article 2443 of the Italian Civil Code, the